



MAY -5 2016

Public Service Commission

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Dear Executive Director:

May 3, 2016

Case No. 2016-00169

This is to advise, in accordance with the Commission's Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2), that, after 30 days from May 3, 2016 Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. intends to file an application for an increase in its retail rates based on a historical test year ending November 30, 2015.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Kohnt Tolliver

Robert Tolliver Office Manager

Copy to:

Attorney General Utility Intervention and Rate Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Noti	ce o	fElect	lion to	Use	Flec	trom
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	10000	1	1 V 1 1 1 1 10	1000 10720		

Calabi Namber	C. Prove	4441	lapine la
RE(		1 VI	
I ISAN SA	and Brands	IB MUI	9

	NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES	N	1AY -5 20	)16
inten	(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes) cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.</u> gives t to file an application for <u>General Rate Increase</u> with the Public Service ter than <u>June 6, 2016</u> and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	s notic Com		
_C	Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. further states that:			
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	Yes X	No	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	X		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;		X	3
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	X		

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address		
Robert Tolliver	PSC@cumberlandvalley.coop		
Barbara Elliott	Barbara.Elliott@cumberlandvalley.coop		
Jim Adkins	Jimadkins25@aol.com		

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures X for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

10llur UNIT Signed

Name: **Robert Tolliver** Title: Office Manager Address: P.O. Box 440 Gray, Kentucky 40734

Telephone Number: 606-528-2677